
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3739
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
INTRODUCTION OF INTER CITY EXPRESS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have conducted a feasibility study for introduction of a day time inter city express between Guntur and Chennai; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b): At present, there is no proposal to introduce a day time Intercity Express between Guntur and Chennai.
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